LA
B
&
 R
EW
O
R
K

3) Locate the correct part # and use it to
order.
HOW TO ORDER
LAB & REWORK ACCESSORIES - INSERTION/EXTRACTION TOOLS - HGA/PGA
SERIES TW2010 EXTRACTION TOOLS
PGA Grid HGA/PGA
Part # Size Package Length Dimension A Dimension B
Released Spread Released Spread
TW2010 10 X 10 26.67mm/1.050" .842" 1.039" 1.291" 1.488"
TW2011 11 X 11 29.21mm/1.150" .940" 1.137" 1.389" 1.586"
TW2012 12 X 12 31.75mm/1.250" 1.043" 1.240" 1.492" 1.688"
TW2013 13 X 13 34.29mm/1.350" 1.141" 1.338" 1.590" 1.787"
TW2014 14 X 14 36.83mm/1.450" 1.240" 1.437" 1.688" 1.885"
TW2015 15 X 15 39.37mm/1.550" 1.342" 1.539" 1.791" 1.988"
TW2016 16 X 16 41.91mm/1.650" 1.444" 1.648" 1.893" 2.090"
TW2017 17 X 17 44.45mm/1.750" 1.539" 1.736" 1.988" 2.185"
TW2018 18 X 18 46.99mm/1.850" 1.641" 1.838" 2.090" 2.287"
SERIES TW2060 INSERTION TOOLS
Part # PGA Package
Size PGA Grid Length
TW2060 10 X 10 26.67mm/1.050"
TW2061 11 X 11 29.21mm/1.150"
TW2062 12 X 12 31.75mm/1.250"
TW2063 13 X 13 34.29mm/1.350"
TW2065 15 X 15 39.37mm/1.550"
TW2066 16 X 16 41.91mm/1.650"
TW2067 17 X 17 44.45mm/1.750"
TW2068 18 X 18 46.99mm/1.850"
Support Bracket
B
A
3mm
B
A
HGA/PGA Pkg Length
6mm
TW2300S
LA
B
&
 R
EW
O
R
K
 A
C
C
ES
SO
R
IE
S
80
Get the job done right. ET's test, lab and rework accessories ensure success.
Tel: 1-800-ADAPTER (800-232-7837)   or Tel: (408) 982-0660   Web: www.1800adapter.com   Fax: (408) 982-0664
Part # PGA Range (.100 center)
P/N-1060 10 X 10 to 14 X 14
P/N-1060-AH* 15 X 15 to 19 X 19
P/N-1060-BH* 20 X 20 to 24 X 24
3. Continued squeeze action . . .without
pulling . . . lifts PGA from board.
2. Squeeze of handle produces firm grip
of PGA. Tool remains steady on base.
1. Tool steadily straddles PGA.
HGA/PGA MULTI-GRID SIZE
EXTRACTION TOOLS
Adjustable extraction for both low and